7 March 2025

ASX/PNGX - Announcement

ASX Markets Announcement Office Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia PNGX Markets Monian Tower Office 2, Level 1, Douglas Street Port Moresby 121 Papua New Guinea

BY ELECTRONIC LODGEMENT

Appointment of Ivan Vidovich as KSL Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Further to the announcement by **Kina Securities Limited (ASX:KSL/ PNGX:KSL) (Kina Securities**) on 16 December 2024 of the appointment of Ivan Vidovich as Acting Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer, the PNG regulator, Bank of Papua New Guinea, has now advised that it has no objection to Mr. Vidovich's permanent appointment. Accordingly, the company confirms that Mr. Vidovich is now permanently appointed to the role of Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer of Kina Securities Limited.

This announcement was authorised for release by the Non-Executive Chairman of Kina Securities

For Further Information:

Johnson Kalo

Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary Email: <u>Johnson.Kalo@kinabank.com.pg</u>